*** - Fees for cards and devices of third-party banks apply for tokenized Bank cards in Google Pay / Garmin Pay.  

****- A fee is charged in case of absence of financial transactions on the card account/card (excluding transactions related to 
Bank fee deductions), or if the daily balance on the card account is less than 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) som. 
The fee is debited 30 calendar days after the date of the last financial transaction on the card account/card, provided that the 

balance remains below 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) som. 

The fee is charged monthly, until financial activity on the card account/card resumes or the account is replenished to an amount 

not less than 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) som. 

1. All fees are indicated including sales tax and value added tax in accordance with the tax legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic.  

2. All fees mentioned in this document are valid at the time of conclusion of the agreement and may be revised by the Bank